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SALARY OF JUDGE OF MUNICIPAL COURT OF DEXTER 721 

PRIVATE AND SPECL.<\L, 1945 CHAP. 91 

Chapter 90 

AN ACT to Increase the Salaries of Judge and Recorder of the Millinocket 
Municipal Court. ' 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1909, c. 393, § IS, amended. Section IS of chapter 393 of 
the private and special laws of 1909, as amended, is hereby further 
amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. IS. Salaries of judge and record:er increased. The judge shall 
receive a salary, in full for all services, of ~ eaftdFed doHaFs $1,500 
per annum to be paid him by the county of Penobscot, and the recorder a 
salary of '** hl1ftdFed aollaFs $900 per annum, payable quarterly.' 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 91 

AN ACT to Increase the Salary of the Judge of the Municipal Court of 
Dexter. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1883, c. 260, § 14, amended. Section 14 of chapter 260 of 
the private and special laws of 1883, as amended,is hereby further 
amended to read as follow~: 

'Sec. 14. Salary of judge increased. The judge of said court may de­
mand and receive the same fees allowed to trial justices for like services, 
except that he may demand and receive for a complaint and warrant in 
criminal cases, $1 ; for the entry of a civil action, Soc; and for the trial of 
an issue, civil or criminal, $2 for the 1st day and $1 for each day after the 
first occupied in such trial; to be paid to him by the plaintiff in ,civil cases, 
before trial, who shall recover the same as costs if he prevail in the suit; 
and the said judge shall receive as full compensation for his services, in­
cludingthe keeping of the records of said court, a salary of ~ ~ 
4¥e4'dollaFs $1,000 a year, beginning January I, 1945, to be paid quarterly 
from the county of Penobscot; a condition preceding the payment of said 
salary as aforesaid, shall be the rendering by said judge of a correct and 
detailed statement to the county commissioners, and the payment over by 
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